## DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS CABLE ADVISORY COMMITTEE (CAC) STATE OF HAWAII

## AGENDA

- Date: Monday, March 25, 2024
- Time: 10:30 a.m.
- Place: 335 Merchant Street Queen Liliuokalani Conference Room Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

Meeting materials are available for public review in advance of this CAC Meeting at:

https://cca.hawaii.gov/catv/hawaiian-telcom-services-company-inc-new-cable-franchise-kauai/

https://cca.hawaii.gov/catv/hawaiian-telcom-services-company-inc-new-cable-franchisehawaii/

https://cca.hawaii.gov/catv/hawaiian-telcom-services-company-inc-new-cable-franchisemaui/

To review a hard copy during normal business hours you may visit:

Regulated Industries Complaints Office, DCCA 3060 Eiwa Street Lihue, Hawaii 96766

Regulated Industries Complaints Office, DCCA 120 Pauahi Street, Suite 212 Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Regulated Industries Complaints Office, DCCA 75-170 Hualalai Road, Room C-309 Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 96740

Regulated Industries Complaints Office, DCCA 2145 Wells Street, Suite 106 Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 Molokai Public Library 15 Ala Malama Avenue Kaunakakai, Hawaii 96748

Lanai Public and School Library 555 Fraser Avenue Lanai City, Hawaii 96763

Cable Television Division, DCCA 335 Merchant Street, Room 101 Honolulu, Hawaii 96813

- I. Call to Order
- II. Minutes of September 15, 2020 Meeting
- III. New Business
  - Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc. Application for cable television franchises for the island of Kauai, island of Hawaii, and Maui County.
    - i. Summary of the Public Hearings held on Hawaiian Telcom Services Company Inc.'s cable television franchise applications
    - ii. Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.'s presentation of cable television franchise applications
    - iii. Questions/Comments by CAC Members
- IV. Public Comment
- V. Announcements
- VI. Adjournment